CH \$40.00 866862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/31/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&W FINE PACK LLC		
Street Address:	777 MARK STREET		
City:	Wood Dale		
State/Country:	Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 60191		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86686245	VERSABOWL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katarzyna Gaysunas
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=WF_D&W - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2018) [Executed]#page1.tif source=WF_D&W - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2018) [Executed]#page2.tif source=WF_D&W - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2018) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0112

900589091

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 31, 2020

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 20, 2018, executed by D&W FINE PACK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2018 at reel/frame 6279/0098 as instrument number 900440569 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and any other right, title, or interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the "Trademark Collateral" (as defined therein), including with respect to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, are hereby terminated, cancelled, and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title, or interest the Agent may have in or to the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including with respect to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

[Signature page follows.]

139392365.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0113

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: _ Name: _

Kevin Trout
Its Authorized Signatory

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

139392365

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0114

SCHEDULE 1 TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Ser./App No.	Reg. No.	Mark	Owner of Record	Country
86686245		VERSABOWL	D&W Fine Pack LLC	United States

139392365.2

RECORDED: 01/04/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007154 FRAME: 0115